01-29-2003

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102350361			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ .	Y	<b>V V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
KENNETH A. DEW	600 D	Name:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? Yes No	10.3.1		
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 33/5 CENTENNIAL ROAD		
Execution Date: SEPT 26+1	2002	City: 572VANIA State: OH Zip: 43560		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applic ۱	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
DESIGN 29/15	2 <i>933</i>	US 0468,633 5		
FILED VAN 4, 2007 Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: DONALD K. W	_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 -		
ATTORNE		Enclosed FEE PREVIOUSLY PAID. SEE ATTACHED		
Internal Address: 22 4 9	9	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4533 WED		8. Deposit account number:		
	43615-1628	DONALD K WEDDERS		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. DONALD	1	PDINC REG 22499  PEG 22499  Signature  Date		
Name of Person Signing	1	Signature Date		
/ Total number	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231







Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person	is are required to re	Application Number		
TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date	29/152933 VAN 4, 2002	
FORM		First Named Inventor	KENNETH A. DEWOOD	
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Group Art Unit	29/3	
10 '0' CAREAT #12916 ALSO		Examiner Name	ANTOINE D. DAVIS	
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 3'		Attorney Docket Number	DES 110	
	ENCL	OSURES (check	all that apply)	
Fee Transmittal Form	Assignm (for an A	nent Papers Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group	
Fee Attached	Drawing		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
Amendment / Reply	Licensing-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Repty Brief)	
After Final	Petition		Proprietary Information	
Affidavits/declaration(s)	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		Status Letter	
Extension of Time Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address		Other Enclosure(s) (please	
· ·		al Disclaimer	identify below):	
Express Abandonment Request	Reques	t for Refund		
Information Disclosure Statement	CD, Nu	mber of CD(s)		
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Remarks			
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application		ASSIGNM.	ENT	
Response to Missing Parts		FEE TRANSM PTO/SB/I	ITTAL FORM	
under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53		+ c	1 HECK # 12916 \$40**	
SIGNATU	JRE OF APPLI	CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A		
	> + 1	IN/EDDING	REG 22499	
ndividual name	- 11. 6	NEDDING,		
Signature	ald T	lefeddu	7	
Date	ext	27, 2002		
	CERTIFICA	ATE OF MAILING		
hereby certify that this correspondence is being nail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner				
Typed or printed name DONALD K. WEDDING				
Signature  rden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.		Lestoling Date		

10/09/2002

Q1 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0080** 

	DESIGN
<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>	OF APPLICATION

**RECORDED: 10/03/2002** 

Docket Number (Optional)

DES 110

Whereas INWe, KENNETH A. DE WOOD of FINDLAY, OHIO ,hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _A DESIGN FOR
APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING MATERIAL TO A SURFACE
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number 291 152 933
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, <u>DESIGNETICS</u> of <u>SYLVANIA</u> , <u>OHIO</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3315 CENTENNIAL ROAD</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,
desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$\frac{100}{200}\), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the
United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this $26\%$ day of $SEPTEMBER$ , $2002$ at $SYLVANIA$ OHIO
at SYLVANIA OHIO
Kenneth G. Deldord
State of
County of 200AS)
Before me personally appeared said <u>FNNETH</u> / JEWOOD
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>02</u> .
Seal (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest of the inventors of the inven
forms if more than one signature is required, See below.
* Total of forms are submitted. Notary Public, State of Ohio
his form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample of sample of suggested format for an assignment document. This sample of sample of suggested format for an assignment document.

**PATENT** REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0081